

o

C.A.No. 3170-3173 OF 2000  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in  
Civil Appeal No.3170-3173/2000

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR..

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHREYAS PAPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ad-interim stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat.,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R.Nath,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,adv.

Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Mr. N.D.B.Raju,Adv.

Ms. Bharathi,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.1 In

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3170-3173 OF 2000

State of Karnataka & Anr.... Appellants

versus

Shreyas Papers Pvt.Ltd. & Ors.... Respondents

O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.(RUMA PAL)

.....J.  
(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi;  
October 31, 2003.