

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3170-3173 OF 2000

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREYAS PAPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Mr.A.Sathyanarayana, Adv.
Ms.Bharathi R., Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Ms.Bharathi R, Adv.
Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties that
the appeals

may have become infructuous but this is subject to verification. The matters are adjourned for
four weeks.

In the meantime, it will be open to the parties concerned to bring
on record any

relevant document pertaining to the discharge of the liability of the appellants as claimed by
the

appellants.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master